	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Commercial Parameters as proposed by the DG Cluster (Radial System Interconnection)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Establish 'not to exceed' time deadlines for review and completion of Studies
	
	
	

	2. Establish 'not to exceed' costs for application and studies (impact, feasibility and facility)
	
	

	3. Establish that disputes are subject to expedited ADR proceeding at the DTE 
	
	

	4. In the event that deadlines are missed for approving DG there can be significant financial cost. 
	

	         Discuss appropriate incentives/remedies 
	
	
	
	
	

	5. Presumption of acceptance for any system that passes the primary or secondary screen.
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Commercial Terms (Not to Exceed Time Frames in days from date of filing application) 
	

	(These would be reviewed at the end of one year)
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Facilities that Meet Primary or Secondary Screen
	Standard Review
	

	 
	Size of Facility
	Under 2 MW
	 
	Do not meet screens
	

	Category of Activity
	under 10kw
	Meet Primary
	Meet Secondary
	Over 2 MW
	 
	

	 
	Simplified
	Expedited
	Expedited
	
	 
	

	Review Application
	10 days
	10 days
	10 days
	10 days
	 
	

	Review and respond to Applic.
	10 Days
	10 Days
	10 Days
	10 days
	 
	

	Complete Feas/Impact Study
	none
	15 days
	20 days
	60 days
	 
	

	Complete Facility Study
	none
	15 days
	20 days
	20 days
	 
	

	Execute Agreement
	done
	done
	10 days
	15 days
	 
	

	Witness Test prior to live 
	none
	none
	if applic.: 5 days
	10 days
	 
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Total Max. 
	20 days
	45 days
	75 days
	125 days
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Financial Cost Ceilings (actual costs based on published rate but subject to caps)
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Category
	under 10 kw
	under 2 MW
	Under 2 MW
	Full Review 
	 
	 

	 
	Simplified
	Simplified
	Expedited
	Under 2 MW
	Over 2 MW
	 

	Application Fee
	0
	$350
	$1,000
	 
	$1,500
	 

	(If applicable) Feasibility, Impact, Facility
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	$5,000
	$20,000
	 

	Agreement
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	 

	O and M
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	TBD
	 
	 

	Facility Upgrades
	0
	DG pays fair and reasonable upgrade costs
	 
	 

	ADR
	1.  Initial good faith negotiation period of 5 days
	 
	 

	 
	2.  Party with Burden of Pursuasion must petition DTE Technical Master
	 

	 
	3.  Responder answers within 10 days
	
	 
	 

	 
	4.  Petioner answers within 10 days
	
	 
	 

	 
	5.  Technical Master issues decision or calls hearing within 5 days
	 

	 
	       Hearing only in extraordinary circumstances
	 
	 

	 
	6.  Petitioner bears reasonable costs of Technical Master
	 
	 

	 
	7.  Prevailing party may recover costs up to amounts spent by losing party
	 


